A.P.N. # 1220-15-410-072

R.P.T.T. \$448.50

Escrow No. 1029886DR

Recording Requested By:

Stewart

Vittle of nevada

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Joyce Aguiar

P.O. Box 6293

Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOC # 766258
06/30/2010 09:28AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TILE - DOUGLAS
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 15.00
BK-610 PG-6052 RPTT: 448.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS	INDENTURE	WITNES	SETH:	Tha	at Tom
Gaiser	AN UNMARRIED MAN			\ \	the receipt of
which is	hereby acknowledged,	does hereby	_ _		•
Aguiar, a	a married woman as her	sole and sepa	rate property,	all that real proj	perty situated in
the Cour	nty of Douglas, State of N	levada, bound	led and descri	bed as follows:	-
See Exh descripti	nibit "A" attached hereto on.	and by refere	ence made a	part hereof for	complete legal
-	r with all and singular thg or in anywise appertereof.		The The	The state of the s	
Dated:	Elia 100	_))		
Fom G	aiser))		
State of	7 ₆	SS.	//	- Control Cont	
County	of Douglas				
	rument was acknowledged	before	10-10		
me on by:	Tom Gaiser	$\sim Q = \mathcal{T}$	10 10		
Signatur	1 1 (20/110	12001	***************************************		
\	Notary Public	1-0			

DENA REED
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. Recorded in Douglas County
My Appt. Expires March 14, 2011
No: 03-80676-5

BK-610 PG-6053 766258 Page: 2 of 2 06/30/2010

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1029886DR

Lot 9 in Block M as shown on that certain map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4 filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 10, 1967, in Map Book 1, File No. 35914.

APN: 1220-15-410-072

